o CA
RESOLUTION NO. m&ﬁ_

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF BANDES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. PERTAINING TO CONTRACT
6-C-69; PROJECT PW5396, NEW TAMPA RECREATION CENTER, FOR THE BASE BID IN THE AMOUNT OF
$3,723,392.00; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TAMPA:
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS. on July 11, 2008, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational
purposes for the construction of New Tampa Recreation Center, and recommends io this Councll that the proposal of W E
Dentmon Construction be rejected for non-compliance with the W/MBE program and that the proposal of Bandes
Construction Company, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the appropriate account:

NOW, THEREFCRE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT;

Section 1. The proposal of Bandes Construction Co., Inc. in the total amount of 53,723, 392.00 for construction of the
Mew Tampa Recreation Center, in accordance with plans, specifications and other related contract documents prepared by
the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the Contract is herety awarded to the said
Contracior

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City
Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Cantract for and on behat of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and conliact ducuments for the construction of said Project, which documents are
now on fle in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar
form.

Section 4, The Director of the Contract Administration Depariment is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only
work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies,
said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council,

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, Infarmalities and iregulanties in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby
walved.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidoers shall be returned in aceardance with the provisions of the coniract
documents for this project

Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of $3,723,392.00 are provided in the City Budgei for the

Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2006, in Account Nofs). PRS03S5LA-06200, §1,744 000; PR50321HC-06200, $656,000
RC50352B2-06200, $590 480; PR5035ZHC-06200, $732.912

\ Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized o do all things necessary and proper in order 1o
carry oul and make effeciive the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its agoption,

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THELITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA ON DEC E 1 2006

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: ATTEST:
Justin R Vaske Assistant City Attomey

Thursday, September 06, 2007 (7).max



